Election: 2013 Consolidated Election
Jurisdiction: Ogle County, IL

Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 35343

Ballots Cast: 10801

Voter Turnout: 31%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: GRAND DETOUR(Voter Turnout: 46% - Total Registered Voters: 584)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Francis Drew (IND) 202 74.54
John R. McLane (IND) 69 25.46

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Debbie Lowry (IND) 220 100

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Kenny M. Lowry (IND) 223 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
John H. Foxley (IND) 205 23.59
Connie M. Ross (IND) 200 23.01
Jennifer L. Kelly-Heppler (IND) 186 21.4
Paul D. Roe (IND) 150 17.26
Joe Ross (IND) 128 14.73

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR GRAND DETOUR & PINE CREEK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Rita F. Dauphin (IND) 207 100
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Contest: COMMISSIONER OREGON PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name
Daniel Engelkes (NON)
David E. Bakener (NON)

Total Votes
12
5

Vote %
70.59
29.41

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION POLO COMMUNITY UNIT UNEXPIRED 2YR.

Candidate Name
Yancy Webster (NON)

Total Votes
6

Vote %
100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DIXON UNIT SCHOOL 170

Candidate Name

John M. Jacobs (NON)

Josh Arduini (NON)

Pamala A. Short Tourtillott (NON)
Terry Shroyer (NON)

Woody Lenox (NON)

Jonathan Gieson (NON)

Total Votes
149
118
113
111
111
105

Vote %
21.07
16.69
15.98
15.7
15.7
14.85

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OREGON COMMUNITY UNIT

Candidate Name
Bryan Wills (NON)
Kurt Wilson (NON)
Corey Buck (NON)
Bruce Obendorf (NON)
Barry Barton (NON)
Edward Smith (NON)

Total Votes
11
8

8
8
5
2

Vote %
26.19
19.05
19.05
19.05
11.9
4,76

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION POLO COMMUNITY UNIT 4 YR.

Candidate Name
David Bucher (NON)
Craig Cross (NON)
Gene Schmidt (NON)

Total Votes

6
6
6

Vote %
33.33
33.33
33.33

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SAUK VALLEY
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Candidate Name Total Votes

Andrew Bollman (NON) 115
Paula Meyer (NON) 111
Judith Ann Gordon (NON) 73
William J. Simpson (NON) 65

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate Name Total Votes
Patrick Murphy (NON)
Lynn Kearney (NON)
Christoffer Banks (NON)
Michael D. Olson (NON)
Romero L. Bennett (NON)
Colin Grennan (NON)
Frank Haney (NON)

Ray Montelongo (NON)
Richard W. Mowris (NON)
Walter P. Chimiak (NON)
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL LEE/OGLE

Candidate Name Total Votes
Francis Drew (NON) 214
Boyd C. Melvin (NON) 124

Contest: TRUSTEES POLO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
Randall L. Wagner (NON) 6

Vote %
31.59
30.49
20.05
17.86

Vote %
18.75
15.63
12.5
12.5
125
12.5
9.38
3.13
3.13
0

Vote %
63.31
36.69

Vote %
100

Contest: GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 146
NO (NON) 113

Contest: OGLE COUNTY RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX

Candidate Name Total Votes

Vote %
56.37
43.63

Vote %
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NO (NON) 195
YES (NON) 69

Contest: OGLE COUNTY ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 146
NO (NON) 114

Contest: OGLE COUNTY CONCEALED CARRY

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 177
NO (NON) 85

73.86
26.14

Vote %
56.15
43.85

Vote %
67.56
32.44
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