**Election: 2013 Consolidated Election** 

Jurisdiction: Ogle County, IL Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 35343

Ballots Cast: 10801 Voter Turnout: 31% Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: GRAND DETOUR(Voter Turnout: 46% - Total Registered Voters: 584)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Francis Drew (IND) 202 74.54 John R. McLane (IND) 69 25.46

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Debbie Lowry (IND) 220 100

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Kenny M. Lowry (IND) 223 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP

Total Votes Candidate Name Vote % John H. Foxley (IND) 205 23.59 Connie M. Ross (IND) 200 23.01 Jennifer L. Kelly-Heppler (IND) 21.4 186 Paul D. Roe (IND) 150 17.26 Joe Ross (IND) 128 14.73

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR GRAND DETOUR & PINE CREEK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Rita F. Dauphin (IND) 207 100

## Contest: COMMISSIONER OREGON PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Daniel Engelkes (NON)	12	70.59
David E. Bakener (NON)	5	29.41

#### Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION POLO COMMUNITY UNIT UNEXPIRED 2YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Yancy Webster (NON)	6	100

#### Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DIXON UNIT SCHOOL 170

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
John M. Jacobs (NON)	149	21.07
Josh Arduini (NON)	118	16.69
Pamala A. Short Tourtillott (NON)	113	15.98
Woody Lenox (NON)	111	15.7
Terry Shroyer (NON)	111	15.7
Jonathan Gieson (NON)	105	14.85

## Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OREGON COMMUNITY UNIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Bryan Wills (NON)	11	26.19
Corey Buck (NON)	8	19.05
Bruce Obendorf (NON)	8	19.05
Kurt Wilson (NON)	8	19.05
Barry Barton (NON)	5	11.9
Edward Smith (NON)	2	4.76

## Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION POLO COMMUNITY UNIT 4 YR.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Gene Schmidt (NON)	6	33.33
David Bucher (NON)	6	33.33
Craig Cross (NON)	6	33.33

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SAUK VALLEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Andrew Bollman (NON)	115	31.59
Paula Meyer (NON)	111	30.49
Judith Ann Gordon (NON)	73	20.05
William J. Simpson (NON)	65	17.86

#### Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE ROCK VALLEY COLLEGE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Patrick Murphy (NON)	6	18.75
Lynn Kearney (NON)	5	15.63
Romero L. Bennett (NON)	4	12.5
Colin Grennan (NON)	4	12.5
Christoffer Banks (NON)	4	12.5
Michael D. Olson (NON)	4	12.5
Frank Haney (NON)	3	9.38
Richard W. Mowris (NON)	1	3.13
Ray Montelongo (NON)	1	3.13
Walter P. Chimiak (NON)	0	0

# Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL LEE/OGLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Francis Drew (NON)	214	63.31
Boyd C. Melvin (NON)	124	36.69

## Contest: TRUSTEES POLO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Randall L. Wagner (NON)	6	100

## Contest: GRAND DETOUR TOWNSHIP ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	146	56.37
NO (NON)	113	43.63

Contest: OGLE COUNTY RETAILERS OCCUPATION TAX

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

NO (NON)	195	73.86
YES (NON)	69	26.14

Contest: OGLE COUNTY ELECTRICAL AGGREGATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	146	56.15
NO (NON)	114	43.85

Contest: OGLE COUNTY CONCEALED CARRY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	177	67.56
NO (NON)	85	32.44